May 21, 2019 Special District Election - Ballots Returned

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
6-May 7-May 8-May 9-May 10-May
Returned today 5,701 177 6,564 2,637 3,720
Returns to date 5,981 6,158 12,722 15,359 19,079
% Returned to date 2.1% 2.1% 4.4% 5.3% 6.6%
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
13-May 14-May 15-May 16-May 17-May
Returned today 6,292 220 3,876 1,618 3,406
Returns to date 25,371 25,591 29,467 31,085 34,491
% Returned to date 8.8% 8.9% 10.2% 10.8% 11.9%
Monday Tuesday
20-May 21-May
Returned today 6,944 12,457
Returns to date 41,435 53,892
% Returned to date 14.3% 18.7%
Current count of registered voters: 288,934

Note: registration counts will change day to day as voters who are inactive are reactivated and

receive a ballot, and as ballots come back "not deliverable” and voters are inactivated.
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May 21, 2019 Special District Election - Ballots Returned by District

School Districts Ballots | Clackamas Turnout %
Returned Voters

Canby 4,951 21,972 22.5%
Centennial * 166 1,291 12.9%
Colton 404 3,269 12.4%
Estacada 1,467 10,791 13.6%
Gladstone 1,167 8,296 14.1%
Gresham-Barlow * 947 6,813 13.9%
Lake Oswego * 12,302 31,038 39.6%
Molalla River 1,669 14,651 11.4%
North Clackamas 10,813 84,111 12.9%
Newberg * 79 346 22.8%
Oregon City 5911 42,723 13.8%
Oregon Trail 3,518 22,710 15.5%
Portland * 39 209 18.7%
Riverdale * 13 61 21.3%
Sherwood * 284 1172 24.2%
Silver Falls * 172 1,262 13.6%
Tigard-Tualatin * 389 1,577 24.7%
West Linn - Wilsonville * 9,601 36,660 26.2%

Other Districts Ballots | Clackamas | 1 0 e

Returned Voters

Canby Area Park & Recreation 3,963 19,512 20.3%
City of Lake Oswego * 10,751 26,435 40.7%
Clackamas Community College 17,839 97,403 18.3%
Clackamas ESD * 51,803 276,221 18.8%
Estacada Cemetery 1,394 10,245 13.6%
Government Camp Sanitary 33 157 21.0%
Government Camp Road 33 157 21.0%
Molalla Aquatic 1,669 14,651 11.4%
Mt Hood Community College * 4,628 30,792 15.0%
Multnomah ESD * 1,165 8,374 13.9%
Portland Community College * 30 164 18.3%
South Clackamas Transportation 1,624 13,262 12.2%
Tigard Tualatin Aquatic * 389 1,577 24.7%

Water Districts Ballots | Clackamas Turnout %
Returned Voters

Aldercreek-Barlow 39 225 17.3%
Boring 250 1,786 14.0%
Country Club 25 124 20.2%
Colton 134 1,044 12.8%
Clackamas River 5278 40,927 12.9%
Lake Grove 669 2,150 31.1%
Lower Clackamas River 8 30 26.7%
Mossy Brae 33 97 34.0%
Mulino 59 404 14.6%
Oak Lodge Water Services 3,263 20,488 15.9%
Palatine Hill * 78 195 40.0%
Pleasant Home * 10 63 15.9%
Rivergrove * 908 2,553 35.6%
Riverside 15 72 20.8%
Shady Dell 5 80 6.3%
Sleepy Hollow 30 131 22.9%
Southwood Park 185 565 32.7%
Sunrise Water Authority * 2,855 23,684 12.1%
Wildwood Annex 15 57 26.3%

Fire Districts Ballots | Clackamas Turnout %

Returned Voters

Aurora * 328 1,022 32.1%
Canby 2,441 11,647 21.0%
Clackamas County Fire #1 * 19,179 144,632 13.3%
Colton 315 2,521 12.5%
Estacada 1,197 8,488 14.1%
Hoodland 1,246 4972 25.1%
Lake Grove 1,056 3,117 33.9%
Molalla 1,387 12,664 11.0%
Monitor * 284 1,565 18.1%
Riverdale * 108 284 38.0%
Sandy 1,834 14,450 12.7%
Silverton * 7 528 14.6%
Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue * 11,741 43,443 27.0%

* Please note: These districts span multiple counties. This report only references those voters that reside within Clackamas County.




Special District Elections - Total and Accumulated Returns by Day
May 21, 2019 Special District May 16, 2017 Special District May 19, 2015 Special District
Date Daily Daily % | Accumulated | Accum % Daily Daily % | Accumulated | Accum % Daily Daily % | Accumulated | Accum %
Monday, May 6, 2019 5,701 1% 5,981 2.1% 1,265 2% 1,265 0.5% 4,879 9% 4,879 2.1%
Tuesday, May 7, 2019 177 0% 6,158 2.1% 5,188 9% 6,453 2.4% 3,378 7% 8,257 3.6%
Wednesday, May 8, 2019 6,564 12% 12,722 4.4% 10,380 18% 16,833 6.2% 5,306 10% 13,563 5.9%
Thursday, May 9, 2019 2,637 5% 15,359 5.3% 1 0% 16,834 6.2% 2,424 5% 15,987 7.0%
Friday, May 10, 2019 3,720 7% 19,079 6.6% 3,630 6% 20,464 7.5% 5,584 1% 21,571 9.4%
Monday, May 13,2019 6,292 12% 25,371 8.8% 6,111 1% 26,575 9.8% 5,950 1% 27,521 12.0%
Tuesday, May 14,2019 220 0% 25,591 8.9% 2,757 5% 29,332 10.8% 94 0% 27,615 12.0%
Wednesday, May 15,2019 3,876 7% 29,467 10.2% 1,877 3% 31,209 11.5% 2,959 6% 30,574 13.3%
Thursday, May 16,2019 1,618 3% 31,085 10.8% 1,634 3% 32,843 12.1% 2,866 6% 33,440 14.6%
Friday, May 17, 2019 3,406 6% 34,491 11.9% 3,190 6% 36,033 13.3% 3,185 6% 36,625 16.0%
Monday, May 20, 2019 6,944 13% 41,435 14.3% 6,709 12% 42,742 15.8% 5,675 1% 42,300 18.4%
Election Day 12,457 23% 53,892 18.7% 13,375 24% 56,117 20.7% 9,486 18% 51,786 22.6%
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